



\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 14378/2025

TECHNOCRATS ADVISORY SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Shivpuri, Adv.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 25(1)
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

24.09.2025

%

1. The Hon'ble Bench has not assembled in the post lunch session.
2. Renotify on 15.10.2025.

By order

(Court Master)

SEPTEMBER 24, 2025

ss