



\$~63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14378/2025**

TECHNOCRATS ADVISORY SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abishek Shivpuri and Mr. Rahul Bhatt, Advs.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 25(1)
& ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Appearance not given

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

% **19.01.2026**

CM APPL. 3318/2026-FOR IMPLEADMENT

1. For the reasons stated, application seeking impleadment of the Assistant Commissioner of Income Tax, Ward-16(4), Hyderabad as respondent No.3 is allowed.
2. Amended memo of parties be filed, if not already filed.
3. The application is disposed of.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

JANUARY 19, 2026/ss