



\$~58

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

CNR No. DLHC010692252025

+ **W.P.(C) 14378/2025**

TECHNOCRATS ADVISORY SERVICES PVT. LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Abhishek Shivpuri, Advocate.

versus

**ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, CIRCLE 25(1)
& ANR.**

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Puneet Rai, SSC along with Mr.
Rishabh Nangia and Mr. Ashvini
Kumar, JSCs and Mr. Nikhil Jain and
Ms. Nancy Jain, Advocates for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.07.2026**

List this case on 04.12.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

JULY 30, 2026/MR